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HRES 211
Supporting the goals and ideals of National Women's History Month.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Mar 5, 2009
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Mar 17, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/211 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (117 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Mar 5, 2009

Del. Christensen, Donna M. [D-VI-At Large] D · VI Mar 5, 2009

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Baca, Joe [D-CA-43] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Baird, Brian [D-WA-3] D · WA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Berkley, Shelley [D-NV-1] D · NV Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Cardoza, Dennis A. [D-CA-18] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-11] D · FL Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Clarke, Yvette D. [D-NY-11] D · NY Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-14] D · MI Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Crowley, Joseph [D-NY-7] D · NY Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Dahlkemper, Kathleen A. [D-PA-3] D · PA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Davis, Lincoln [D-TN-4] D · TN Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Davis, Susan A. [D-CA-53] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Mar 5, 2009

Rep. DeLauro, Rosa L. [D-CT-3] D · CT Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Engel, Eliot L. [D-NY-17] D · NY Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Etheridge, Bob [D-NC-2] D · NC Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-14] D · IL Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Frank, Barney [D-MA-4] D · MA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Giffords, Gabrielle [D-AZ-8] D · AZ Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Granger, Kay [R-TX-12] R · TX Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Harman, Jane [D-CA-36] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Jackson-Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Kaptur, Marcy [D-OH-9] D · OH Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Kilpatrick, Carolyn C. [D-MI-13] D · MI Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Kilroy, Mary Jo [D-OH-15] D · OH Mar 5, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Klein, Ron [D-FL-22] D · FL Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Lowey, Nita M. [D-NY-18] D · NY Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Maffei, Daniel B. [D-NY-25] D · NY Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Mar 5, 2009

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Mar 5, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Napolitano, Grace F. [D-CA-38] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Olver, John W. [D-MA-1] D · MA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-15] D · NY Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Rodriguez, Ciro D. [D-TX-23] D · TX Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Roybal-Allard, Lucille [D-CA-34] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Sires, Albio [D-NJ-13] D · NJ Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Tauscher, Ellen O. [D-CA-10] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-1] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Velazquez, Nydia M. [D-NY-12] D · NY Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Wasserman Schultz, Debbie [D-FL-20] D · FL Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Waters, Maxine [D-CA-35] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Waxman, Henry A. [D-CA-30] D · CA Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Mar 5, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Mar 6, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Mar 6, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Mar 6, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Mar 9, 2009

Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] D · CA Mar 9, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Mar 9, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Mar 9, 2009

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL Mar 9, 2009

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Mar 9, 2009

Rep. Meek, Kendrick B. [D-FL-17] D · FL Mar 9, 2009

Rep. Sanchez, Loretta [D-CA-47] D · CA Mar 9, 2009

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Mar 9, 2009

Rep. Smith, Adam [D-WA-9] D · WA Mar 9, 2009

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Mar 9, 2009

Rep. Biggert, Judy [R-IL-13] R · IL Mar 10, 2009

Rep. Gutierrez, Luis V. [D-IL-4] D · IL Mar 10, 2009

Rep. Herseth Sandlin, Stephanie [D-SD-At Large] D · SD Mar 10, 2009

Rep. Israel, Steve [D-NY-2] D · NY Mar 10, 2009

Rep. Kennedy, Patrick J. [D-RI-1] D · RI Mar 10, 2009

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Mar 10, 2009

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-8] D · NY Mar 10, 2009

Rep. Van Hollen, Chris [D-MD-8] D · MD Mar 10, 2009

Rep. Serrano, Jose E. [D-NY-16] D · NY Mar 12, 2009

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-3] D · NV Mar 12, 2009

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Delahunt, Bill [D-MA-10] D · MA Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Edwards, Donna F. [D-MD-4] D · MD Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Gonzalez, Charles A. [D-TX-20] D · TX Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Langevin, James R. [D-RI-2] D · RI Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-6] D · NY Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Peterson, Collin C. [D-MN-7] D · MN Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Polis, Jared [D-CO-2] D · CO Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Sestak, Joe [D-PA-7] D · PA Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Speier, Jackie [D-CA-12] D · CA Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Mar 16, 2009

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Mar 17, 2009

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Mar 17, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Markup By Mar 10, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 SRES 475 Related bill Mar 26, 2010: Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text of measure as introduced: CR
S2164-2165)

111 HRES 1174 Identical bill Mar 21, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.

Summary  (as of Mar 17, 2009) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Supports the goals and ideals of National Women's History Month (March 2009).

Recognizes and honors the women and organizations in the United States that have fought for and continue to promote

the teaching of women's history.

Actions Timeline

Mar 17, 2009: Mr. Clay moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Mar 17, 2009: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H3453-3456)
Mar 17, 2009: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 211.
Mar 17, 2009: At the conclusion of debate, the chair put the question on the motion to suspend the rules. Mr. Clay
objected to the vote on the grounds that a quorum was not present. Further proceedings on the motion were
postponed. The point of no quorum was withdrawn.
Mar 17, 2009: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H3470-3471)
Mar 17, 2009: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by
recorded vote (2/3 required): 418 - 0 (Roll no. 129).(text: CR H3453)
Mar 17, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by recorded vote (2/3 required):
418 - 0 (Roll no. 129). (text: CR H3453)
Mar 17, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Mar 10, 2009: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Mar 10, 2009: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.
Mar 5, 2009: Introduced in House
Mar 5, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
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